close out market positions.  The Institute and group manages liquidity risk by continuously monitoring
forecast and actual cash flow requirements.

Contractual maturity analysis of financial liabilities
The table below analyses financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period at
balance date to the contractual maturity date.  The amounts disclosed are contractual undiscounted cash flows:

  Carrying Contract Less than 6 months
amount cash flows 6 months or greater
($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

Institute Dec 2020
Creditors and other payables 2,584 2,584 2,584 -
Accrued pay 797 797 797 -
Total 3,381 3,381 3,381 -

Group Dec 2020
Creditors and other payables 2,584 2,584 2,584 -
Accrued pay 797 797 797 -
Total 3,381 3,381 3,381 -

Sensitivity Analysis
The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding general funds)
for reasonably possible market movements in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, based on
financial instrument exposures at balance date.

Institute & group Dec 2020 Dec 2020
($000)

- 0.25% + 0.25%
Interest Rate Risk Surplus Other Surplus Other

equity equity
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents (10) -   10 -
Total sensitivity (10) -   10 -

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant,
measured as a basis points (bps) movement.  For example, a decrease in 100 bps is equivalent to a decrease in interest rates
of 1.0%.

Institute & group Dec 2020 Dec 2020
($000)

- 10% + 10%
Foreign Exchange Risk Surplus Other Surplus Other

equity equity
Financial Assets
Debtors and other receivables 83 -   (68) -
Total sensitivity 83 -   (68) -

Explanation of foreign exchange risk sensitivity
The foreign exchange rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in exchange rates, with all other variables
held constant.

Liquidity risk

Debtors and other receivables

COMPULSORY STUDENT SERVICES LEVY

NMIT ANNUAL REPORT 2020

76

Compulsory student services levy
NMIT charged learners a compulsory student services levy of $240 (incl GST) per EFTS in 2020. NMIT
contracted SANITI to provide a range of services for the benefit of learners at all NMIT campuses,
including independent advocacy and support, programme representation, representation on NMIT